OP \$65.00 3732342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM306279

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phoenix Color Corp.		05/22/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Lehigh Press LLC	
Street Address:	1900 South 25th Avenue	
City:	Broadview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60155	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3732342	LEHIGH PHOENIX
Registration Number:	3734942	LEHIGH PHOENIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9149416091

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914 941-5668

Email: trademark@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jane F. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: COLLEN IP

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N880 N881 LEHIGH PHOE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen
SIGNATURE:	/jane f. collen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=N880_Executed Assignment Deed_140523#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0697

900290879

Our Refs.: N880, N881

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Phoenix Color Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 18249 Phoenix Drive, Hagerstown, MD 21742 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed below ("the Marks");

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
LEHIGH PHOENIX	3,732,342	December 29, 2009
LEHIGH PHOENIX & Design	3,734,942	January 5, 2010

AND WHEREAS, The Lehigh Press LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 1900 South 25th Avenue, Broadview, IL 60155 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Marks are used and symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Marks, to have and to hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had not this assignment been made;

Assigner agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register and enforce the rights conveyed hereby including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

PHOENIX COLOR CORP.

Name: Marie D. Hlavaty

Title: Senior Vice President

Date: 🥄

TRADEMARK REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 06/02/2014